Industrial Fluorescent
Ultra 47 F-Bay
Maximize Energy Savings Without
Sacrificing Performance With The
Ultra 47 Fluorescent High-Bay
Cooper Lighting researches, develops and
utilizes the latest lamp and ballast technology
on the market.

**Data based upon GE lamp and ballast specif ications
per ANSI test procedures.
Ordering Information & Photometry
4
Ballast Type
EHT=T5HO Linear Electronic Program Rapid
 Start High Ambient (4) (5)
 Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
NOTES: (1)Requires use of MC or MPC cord accessories, specify voltage for plugs. (2)Voltage
must be specified when ordered with plugs or emergency ballasts. (3)When ordering MS option,
specify voltage as UNV (for 120 or 277V), 347 or 480V. (4)2 lamp ballast configurations only for
T5 UNC versions. (5)EHT/HT5/HCT5 ballast systems suitable for ambient environments not to
exceed 149°F (65°C) in open uplight configurations and less lens option. (6)Must specify lamps
when ordering.
No. of Lamps
4=4 Lamps
5=5 Lamps
6=6 Lamps
Lamp Type
47T5=47W T5HO Lamps (48”)
Series
HBI=High Bay
Industrial
Voltage(2)
UNV=Universal 120/277
Voltage
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
Shielding
Blank=None
WG=Wireguard & Doorframe
A=Prismatic Acrylic Lens & Doorframe (HBE only)
A/WG=Acrylic Lens, Wireguard & Doorframe (HBE only)
CL=Clear Acrylic Lens & Doorframe (HBE only)
CL/WG=Clear Lens, Wireguard & Doorframe (HBE only)
Distribution
N=Narrow Beam (Standard)
M=Medium Beam
W=Wide Beam
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PALC=Job Pack In
Carton
PAL=Job Pack Out
of Carton
Options
Lamps Installed(6)
L5841=T5 Lamp, 85CRI 4100K
L5850=T5 Lamp, 85CRI 5000K
Options
MP=Modular Power
Receptacle (Used for all
Cord or Cord and Plug
options) (1)
NUA=No Uplight Aperture
Housing.
UPL=Uplight Apertures on
Reflector
MWS=Modular Wiring System(6)
MS=360° or 180° Motion Sensor Installed,
120V through 347V or 480V(3)
G2=Gasketed Door (Requires Selection
of Lensed Doorframe)
SDF=Slotted Doorframe (Requires Selection
of Lensed Doorframe)
HBI T5
NOTES: (1)Requires use of MC or MPC cord accessories, specify voltage for plugs. (2)Use
with wide distribution optic only. (3)Voltage must be specified when ordered with plugs,